Bulletin 47025-E
PVK OPEN LOOP PUMPS
5204002_Bulletin_47025-E_6  3/26/04  1:30 PM  Page 2
Table of Contents
Performance Assurance page 3
Features and Benefits page 4-5
Specifications page 6
Pump Controls page 7

rder
11
HOW TO ORDER
BLOCK NUMBER 1 2 3 – 4 – 5 6 7 – 8 9 10 11 – 12 – 13 14 – 15 / 16EXPLANATION
VARIABLE PUMP P V K – 270 – B1 U V – L D F Y – E – RNN SN – GS / 51EXAMPLE
FIXED PUMPS P V K – 140 – A1 U V – L D F S – F – 100 SB – CP
EXAMPLE P F K – 140 – A1 U V – L D F S – N – NN – CP
(Omit if not required)
13 – 4 = Control Modifier:
F = Load Sense Option
G = Load Sense w/Horsepower
Limiting Option
H = Horsepower Limiting Option
13 – 5 = Input Horsepower:
100 = 100 HP Input
@ 1800 rpm
12 =
R = Solenoid Operated Volume Control
13 – 1 = Type:
U = Two Volume Control
13 – 2 = Solenoid Voltage:
0 = 115/60 – 100/50 VAC
1 = 230/60 – 220/50 VAC
2 = 12 VDC
3 = 24 VDC
13 – 3 = Connector:
R = .500 NPT w/o Light
W = .500 NPT w/Light
S = PG-11 w/o Light
L = PG-11 w/Light
B = .500 NPT Conduit Box
12 =
V = Electrohydraulic (w/feedback) Control
13 – 1 = Type:
M20 = Servo Valve Size 20
M40 = Servo Valve Size 40  (PVK-270/370 only)
S25 = Servo Valve Size 25
S50 = Servo Valve Size 50  (PVK-270/370 only)
RNN = Remote Valve Control
14 = VOLUME  STOPS
SN = Maximum Volume Stop (Standard)
SB = Minimum & Maximum Volume Stop
15 = COVER PLATE OR ADAPTERS
CP = Cover Plate, (Standard without Auxiliary Pump)
*AS = Short Adapter for Mounting PVWH-04, 06, 10
(SAE A 2-Bolt)
*BS = Short Adapter for Mounting PVWH-11, 15, 20
(SAE B 2-Bolt)
*CS = Short Adapter for Mounting PVWH-25, 34, 45, 60
(SAE C 2-Bolt)
AL = Long Adapter for Mounting PVWH-04, 06, 10
(SAE A 2-Bolt)
BL = Long Adapter for Mounting PVWH-11, 15, 20
(SAE B 2-Bolt)
CL = Long Adapter for Mounting PVWH-25, 34, 45, 60
(SAE C 2-Bolt)
*GS = Short Adapter for Mounting 51 Gear Pump
(SAE B 2-Bolt)
GL = Long Adapter for Mounting 51 Gear Pump
(SAE B 2-Bolt)
* See DS-47927 for Adapter Mounting Limitations
16 = OPTIONAL AUXILIARY PUMPS
51 =  Gear Pump 5.10 cipr (85 ml/revolution) (2000 psi)
31 =  Gear Pump 3.10 cipr (51 ml/revolution) (2000 psi)
13 – 2 = Solenoid Voltage:
N = None Required
0 = 115/60 - 110/50 VAC
1 = 230/60 - 220/50 VAC
2 = 12 VDC
3 = 24 VDC
13 – 3 = Connector:
N = None Required
R = .500 NPT w/o Light